PARTNER Email

ERDFLP MARCHE REGION mauro.terzoni@regione.marche.it
raffaella.triponsi@regione.marche.it
Icatalani@svimspa.it
fbedini@svimspa.it
dmigliari@svimspa.it
fdimaggio@svimspa.it
cdauria@svimspa.it
tpela@svimspa.it
cmonaldi@svimspa.it

ERDFPP1 REGIONE EMILIA ROMAGNA EMaini@regione.emilia-romagna.it;

WG1 LEADER Alaterza@Regione.Emilia-Romagna.it;
Innovation, R&D driven Cluster Development mcriscuolo@regione.emilia-romagna.it
FCossentino@Regione.Emilia-Romagna.it

ERDFPP2 Veneto Region- Industry and craft Department moreno.daros@regione.veneto.it;
Antonio.Bonaldo@regione.veneto.it;
helene.fuser@regione.veneto.it;
clusterpolisee.veneto@gmail.com

ERDFPP3 PBN — Pannon Business Network Association lazary@pbn.hu;
nemeth@pbn.hu;

ERDFPP4 MDA — Maribor Development Agency vladimir.rudl@mra.si;
peter.ekart@mra.si;
dijana.bestijanic@mra.si;
jolanda.tivadar@mra.si;

EDFPP5 BSMEPA — Bulgarian Small and Medium Enterprises Agency b.vatashka@sme.government.bg;

WG 3 leader
International Cluster Cooperation and networking

i.chepeleva@sme.government.bg;
vminev@sme.government.bg;
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office@sme.government.bg;
mvelkova@sme.government.bg;
b.dzhurin@sme.government.bg;
EDRFPP6 UHCC — Union of Hellenic Chamber of Commerce kaznesis@apopsi.gr;
Konstantinos Bourletidis vassapost@uhc.gr;
Stelios Kaznesis mpourle@elke.uoa.gr;
ERDFPP7 RCM — Region of Central Macedonia pvekas@rdfcm.gr;
K.Pantazi@pkm.gov.gr;
k.michailidis@rdfcm.gr;
i.spandos@rdfcm.gr;
elsimeonidou@rdfcm.gr
ERDFPP8 CORALLIA ClusterPoliSEE@corallia.org;
WG 5 LEADER - Clusters and Regional Specialization n.berikou@corallia.org;
Ms Mando Karvelli j.sanchez@corallia.org;
T: +30.210.63.00.770 (direct 791) m.karvelli@corallia.org
F:+30.210.61.98.818
Per DoV
j.sanchez@corallia.org
n.liva@corallia.org
n.vogiatzis@corallia.org
ERDFPP9 AWS — Austria Wirtschaftsservice Ltd e.kober@awsg.at;
c.schott@awsg.at;
s.polan@awsg.at;
k.winkelbauer@awsg.at;
ERDFPP10 Ecoplus - The business s.hagenauer@ecoplus.at;
Agency of Lower Austria Ltd
ERDFPP11 ADRNORDEST - North East Regional gmacoveiu@adrnordest.ro;
Development Agency Ibaicu@adrnordest.ro;
WG 6 LEADER - New skills and Jobs creation - ovidiu@adrnordest.ro;
officebruxelles@adrnordest.ro;
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camarinei@adrnordest.ro;

ERDFPP12 IPE - Institute for Economic forecasting pauna_carmen@ipe.ro;
stylgar cassian@yahoo.com;
ERDFPP14 UKS — The Union of Slovak Cluster info@uksk.sk;
prezident@uksk.sk;
ERDF PP15 Trnava self Governing Region TTSK knapova.ivana@trnava-vuc.sk;
kovac.erik@trnava-vuc.sk;
ERDFPP16 University of Primorska,
Science and Research Centre Ales.Lipnik@zrs.upr.si;
of Koper Nives.Rupnik@zrs.upr.si;
UP ZRS Slovenia Maja.Cergol@zrs.upr.si;
mitja.ruzzier@amis.net;
ERDFPP18 MAG HUNGARIAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER keller.peter@magzrt.hu;
WG4 — LEADER peter.keller@ngm.gov.hu;
Financial Framework Improvement (Cluster Financing)
ERDFPP19 Ministry of Economy, Commerce and Business Environment - christiana leucuta@minind.ro;
MININD christinaleu@yahoo.com;
gabriela_parvu@minind.ro;
mariana_voicu@minind.ro;
virica_tufan@minind.ro;
IPAPP1 IDA — Istrian Development Agency boris.sabatti@ida.hr;
WG2 LEADER — SUSTAINABILITY THORUGH CLUSTER edo.cetina@ida.hr;
DEVELOPMENT tamara.kirsic@ida.hr;
sasa.moharic@ida.hr;
IPAPP2 Provincial Secretariat for Economy - PSE ljubomir.aleksic@vojvodina.gov.rs;
Snezana.prvulj@vojvodina.gov.rs;
Sonja.babic@vojvodina.gov.rs;
mirjanaradenovic@yahoo.com;
IPAPP3 AIDA —Albanian Investment Development Agency Alda.Dhamo@aida.gov.al;

Idlir.Proseku@aida.gov.al;
Ibrahim.Hastopalli@aida.gov.al;
Andrea.Treska@aida.gov.al;
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Elsa.Bare@aida.gov.al;

IPAPP4

UNIVERSITY OF NOVI SAD

boris.saulic@ef.uns.ac.rs;

ptumbas@ef.uns.ac.rs;

rektorat@uns.ac.rs;

miodrag.tabakovic@gmail.com;

pavlicevic@gmail.com;

moraca@uns.ac.rs;

EU ASP1

MISE DPS — Ministry of Economic Development

ivana.sacco@tesoro.it;

GIORGIO.MARTINI@TESORO.IT;

attilio.turribruzzese @tesoro.it

ENPI PP1

Ministry of Economy of Republic of Moldova

aurelia.sarari@yahoo.com

aurelia.sarari@mec.gov.md
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